Gina Wilding

Town Clerk

The Guildhall

Mill Street

Ludlow

Shropshire SY8 1AZ

Tel: 01584 871970

Email: townclerk@Iludlow.gov.uk
charlotte.ambrazas@Iudlow.gov.uk

FEES FOR HENLEY ROAD CEMETERY, LUDLOW

From 15t April 2023/2024

Ludlow Parishioners:

Exclusive Rights of Burial

Exclusive Rights of Interment of cremated remains
Re-opening of a grave

Use of Cemetery Chapel

Transfer of ownership

Interment of ashes

Extension of Exclusive Rights of Burial
Erection of Headstone

Additional Inscription

Non-Parishioners:

Exclusive Rights of Burial

Exclusive Rights of Interment of cremated remains
Re-opening of a grave

Use of Cemetery Chapel

Transfer of ownership

Interment of Ashes

Extension of Exclusive Rights of Burial
Erection of Headstone

Additional Inscription

£511.00
£218.00
£315.00
£200.00
£25.00

£109.00
£109.00
£131.00 including VAT
£131.00 including VAT

£1429.00
£654.00
£654.00
£409.00
£25.00

£327.00
£327.00
£411.00 including VAT
£411.00 including VAT
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FEES FOR HENLEY ROAD CEMETERY, LUDLOW

From 15t April 2023/2024

Grave Excavation Fees:

Treble

Double

Excavation of a Re-open/Single Grave
Ashes (new/reopen)

Grave digging works that require
a mechanical digger

£600.00

£500.00

£427.00

£140.00

£150.00
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