

Gina Wilding
Town Clerk
The Guildhall
Mill Street
Ludlow
Shropshire SY8 1AZ

Tel: 01584 871970

Email: townclerk@ludlow.gov.uk charlotte.ambrazas@ludlow.gov.uk

## FEES FOR HENLEY ROAD CEMETERY, LUDLOW

# From 1st April 2023/2024

### **Ludlow Parishioners:**

Exclusive Rights of Burial	£511.00
Exclusive Rights of Interment of cremated remains	£218.00
Re-opening of a grave	£315.00
Use of Cemetery Chapel	£200.00
Transfer of ownership	£25.00
Interment of ashes	£109.00
Extension of Exclusive Rights of Burial	£109.00
Erection of Headstone	£131.00 including VAT
Additional Inscription	£131.00 including VAT

#### **Non-Parishioners:**

Exclusive Rights of Burial	£1429.00
Exclusive Rights of Interment of cremated remains	£654.00
Re-opening of a grave	£654.00
Use of Cemetery Chapel	£409.00
Transfer of ownership	£25.00

Interment of Ashes	£327.00
Extension of Exclusive Rights of Burial	£327.00
Frection of Headstone	£411 00 inclu

Erection of Headstone £411.00 including VAT Additional Inscription £411.00 including VAT



Gina Wilding Town Clerk The Guildhall Mill Street Ludlow Shropshire SY8 1AZ Tel: 01584 871970

Email: townclerk@ludlow.gov.uk charlotte.ambrazas@ludlow.gov.uk

# FEES FOR HENLEY ROAD CEMETERY, LUDLOW

From 1st April 2023/2024

### **Grave Excavation Fees:**

Treble	£600.00
Double	£500.00
Excavation of a Re-open/Single Grave	£427.00
Ashes (new/reopen)	£140.00
Grave digging works that require a mechanical digger	£150.00